
~ cloud. 

EXIT 22222 24 
<% NOTICE TO ADVERTISERS. 

* TT } L 
@ It order to ensure changes & 

@ berag made in advertisements 

@ copy must rcach this office not @ 

& later than 9 a.nx. on the day &® 

@ or publication. © 

000300000000 000000000¢ 

90000000000 00900000000 
L 4 L 4 
oa THE WEATHER. 2 J 
L 4 TER * 
L J LJ 
@® Maritime — Strong moderate > 
# winds, clearing and colder. L 2 
L 4 L 4 
0096600600000 000000000 

A SE ——— - 

VOL. XX NO. 72 FREDERICTON, N. B, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 1 1914 TWO CENTS PER COPY 

A FEDERAL SYSTEM 
A * [OR BRITISH ISLES 
Proposal Made by Sir Edward Grey in 

Speech on Home Rule is Well Received 
by Both Parties---May mean the Solution 

of the Irish Problem---Attempt to set 
up a Provincial Government in Ulster 
Will not be Tolera ted 

London, March 31.—A parliamen- 
tary writer observed a few days ago: 
“This amazing government seems to 
thrive upon its  blunders;”’ and the 
met result of a crisis without parallel 
in modern times has been that the 
debate on the second reading of the 
home rule bill was resumed today in 
an atmosphere of unexpected calm, 
with apparently a better prospect of 
being carried by consent tham ever be- 
fore. 

The Unionists are clearly alarmed 
at the spectre which the Carsonite 
methods have raised, of an election 
fought om a platform cry of ““The 

Parliament Versus th: Army.’’ Evep 
the moderate Liberals are anxious to 

avoid such ga stugsle, which it ds fore | 
seen would let loose a flood of pas-. 

sion exceeding even that which  at- 
tended the agitation to abolish the 
veto power of the house of lords. 
Hencz the proposal of Sir Edward 

Groy, stcretary of state for foreign 
aflairs, to the house of Commons to- 
of a federal system of government for 

the Br,t sh Isles as a solution of the 

difficulty which he put forward in 4! 
mcs: conciliatory speech, has been re- 
ceived on both sides of the - house 
with great sympathy and it ds be- 

Heved will lead to'a remewal of tha 
negotiations between the two front 

benches for the arrangement of an 
accedtable compromise. 

FEDERAL SCHEME WELL RE- 
: CEIVED 

The large body of opinion, both in- 
side and outside parliament supports 
a settlement oa the federal basis, and 
a meeting of about fifty members of 

"ly cheered by the Liberals. In 

he said: “Thoreis a question wheth- 
er the opposition ought to continue 
the debate while the premier is ab- 
sent.’’ 
Promise of violent debate attracted 

enormous crowds to the house of com- 

mons. 

NO BARGAIN WITH REDMOND 

When SirEdward Grey arose in 
place of Mr. Asquith to speak in, be- 

half of the government, he was loud- 
an- 

swer to a question from the floor he 
replizd that the government has not 
given John Redmond any written 
guarantee that the home rule bill 

would be passed without an appeal 
"to the people through the medium of 
a general election. Such report had 
Leen circulated before the comments 

| assembled. 
Sir Edward said ministers were not 

prepared to make any concessions be- 
yond the six year’s exclusion of the 

Ulster counties from the operation of 
the bill, offered by Premier Asguith, 

The county, he said, must settle the 
question at theend of that time. 
Meanwhile, the question of Ulster 
could not arise until after a general 
election, but if they were sporadic 
outbursts in that province, force must 
be us», said Sir Edwand, and if any 
attempt was made to set upa pro- 
visional government and: defy! the 
imperial parliament, the army must 
be called upon. t 

Sir iEdward Grey said he believed 
thatfif the difficulty was mot solved 
by the introduction of a federal 
system, the couhtry would go under 
through the sheer inability of parlia 

house re presenting both parties - was ment to transact its business. If, kc 
held today to discuss {such a settle’ 
ment. : 
Viecount {Morley’s decision mot to 

‘t°sign as lord president of the coun-,! 

sil pleases the I iberals, as at his ad- 
vanead age it would have meant his 

permanent Tet re~ent from polities! 

and the party would regret to g22 the 
Veteran statesman ratire under a 

Todas campaign by thes opposition 
lorces was waged from an entirely 

different angle than that which has 
hitherto marked the fight over th¢ 
measure. Walter Long, leader of the 
debate for the Unionists, moved the 

| on the terms 
added, an election: could be assured 

of securing the abofi- 
tion of plural voting and of placing 
hom2 rule and Welsh disestablish- 
ment on the statute books, the meth- 
ed would be wothy of consideration, 
The foreign secretary’s suggestion 

of a federal system was received by 
the house with marked attention. 

MORLEY WILL STAY 

Viscount Morley said: 
“If Colonel Seely’s first resignation 

had been accepted Wy Premier Asquith 
mine would have followed. I having 

Tejection of the measure, and indica-|been a party to his irregularity in ad- 
ted that the Unionists had reached 
a decision to adopt mew tactics when 

ding rhe two peccant paragraphs to 
the cabinet document.:’ 

CUSTOMS RETURNS SHOW 
BIG INCREASE IN IMPORTS 

The customs returns furnished by 
Collector L. C. Macnutt for the port 
of Fredericton for the month, yuarter 
and year ending westerday show some 
interesting details, Imports and | 

duty shows dincnzase during the year 

compared with the preceding year. 
For the guarter there was an increase 
in imports and a decrease of $4,551.64 
in duty collected. For the month 
there was an increase of $2,632.23 in 

duty but a decrease of $4,000 in im 

ports. y 

Annual returns for' the year ending 
March 31st, 1914, are as follows: 

Free goods $537,208.00 
Dutiable 308,981.00 

lire, eer.$846,189.00 Total ui... 

Duty collected ....., $ 75,422.12 
For the year ending March 31st, 

1913, they are: 
Free goods .., .$265,643.00 
Dutiable .... ,. . 367,655.00 

Totals. BNE oh at $633,298.00 
Duty collected ...... .. io, $ 85,587.36 
Decrease in duty collected im 1913- 

1914 as compared with 1912-1913, $10- 
164.84. § 

COMPARISON, 

bort of Fredericton for the past six 

years is as follows. 
1908-1909 oir weer Lovee wenn $54,457.58 
1909-1930 ...} =i wanes wasyede 8,730.85 
TOPO-IIL i pes Jasin wesisd weviows 50;204:.85 

af: 53 Kp AR SEE 56,728.24 

DERE 113 SAAN NEMO 0 0 4 By 85,587.36 
1938-1984 “700 1h ASN TREE 75,422.12 

It may Lv: observed that the collee- 
tions in 1912-1913 were abnormal, due 

to the entry wof railway plants for the 
construction of the’ St. John Valley 
and Minto Railways and to large 
additions to the machinery of the 
Marysville Cotton Mili. During the 
past year there have mot been such 

unusual importations amd the duty 
collected has been practically on re- 

gular importations, showing a very 
bealthy increase in the business of 
this port when compared with the 
four years preceding 1912-1913. 
The value of imports for 1913-1914 

was $212,891 greater tham the prev- 
fous year, a very healthy sign, and 
beating all former records: 

SOME INTERESTING DETAILS 

The mumiper of entries during the 
year ended. March 31st, 1914, was 
2,773, as compared with 2,244 dn 1911- 
1912 and 2,521 in 1912-1913, showing 

The amount of duty collected at the a steady increase in this particular. 

MORE PAY FOR 
COUNCILLORS 

York County Interes- 
ted in Bill to 
Amend Muni- 
cipalities Act 

Provides That County | Councilors May 
Receive $100 in Addition to 
Mileage 

The House met on Tuesday at 3:30 
p.m, 

Mr. Guthrie moved for the suspen- 
pion of rules to permit of the intro- 
duction of a bill relating to the im- 
provement of the Fredericton Fire De- 

partment. Leave being granted, he 
introduced the bill, which on the 
ground of urgency, was read a second 
time. 
Mr. Pelletier gave notice pf inquiry 

as to whether the St. John and Que- 
bec Railway Company defaulted in 

payment of interist upon honds guar- 
anteed by the province, and as to the 
appointment of supervisors of roads. 

Mr. Dugal gave notice of inquiry as 
to amounts paid Weldon W. Melville 
and amounts paid T. J. Carter by 
liquor licemsz inspector of Victoria 
County for professional services. 

Hon. Mr. Morrissy introduced a bill 
to amend the tolls payable to the Up- 
per Southwest Miramichi Log Driving 
Company. 

Mr. Carter introduced a bill to in- 
corpointe the Grand Fails Railway 
Company, which, on the ground of 
urgency, was read a second time. 
The House went into committes 

with Mr. Guthrie in the chair and 
took up the further consideration of 
the bill to consolidate the laws re- 
lating to seweheze and water supply 
in the city of St. John. 
Mr. Baxter said, in vire of the opin- 

ions, including that of the attorney 
general, which had been exp essed on 
the question of the liability of the 
St. John Street Railway Company, to 
protect the city’s water pipes, he 
moved to strike out the section re- 
ferring to the matte: altogether and 
thus jeave the rights of the city dn the 
same position as they are at the 
present, 
The bill was agreed to as amended. 
The House went into committee 

with Mr. Young in the chair and took 
up the consideration of the Will to 
smend the Municipalities Act. 
On the section permitting the mumi- 

cipality of St. John to pay counoil- 
lors $100 in iden of mileage, attend- 
ance and other allowances. 
Mr. Baxter said as the propos:d al- 

beration would in some instances 
place councillors in pg l=ss adventag- 
2ous position than they are at pre- 
sent, he moved to alter the section so 
as to make allowances for mileage 
payable also. 

Mr. Gutisie moved to further 
amend the seotion #0 as to make it 
applicable to the - Municipality of 
York as well as St. John, 
The vbill was agreed to as amended. 
Hon. Mr. Flemming moved that the 

time for the introduction of private 
bills be extended until Thursday 
next, 
The House adjourned at 5:35 p.m. 

$ : y
o
 $ : ° : $ $ 

* J 
[3 CITY ASSESSMENT, 4 
LJ a LJ 
& The following figures show 4 

© the increase in city assessment 
@ during the past five years: LJ 

¢ 1909 J 
& 1910 4 
& 1911 L J 
& 1912 J 

& 1913 L J 
& 1914 L 
rs L 4 
L22222222222222222 2222 4 

The number of freight and express 
manifests Teceived in the past year 
was 3,195 as agminst 3,130 the prev- 
lous year, a gain of 65. 
The number of express packages, 

value less than $50, received during 
the past year was 2,469, as comparkd 
with 2,294 in 1911-1912 and 2,410 in 

1912-1913. The duty collected for ex- 
press packages in 1914 was $3,501.17, 

as against $2,765.68 in 1911-1912 and 

$3,174.14 in 1912-1913. 

The number of postal packages re- 

ceived lin 1918-1914 wap 4,162, as 
against 3,359 the previous years. The 

duty yollected last year was $1,776.01, 

in 1910-1911 the amount was $954.94, 
in 1911-1912 it was $1,109.15 and in 
1912-1913 it was $1,367.53. 

Fredericton is to have an assess- 
ment for 1914 of $100,000. That 

amount may be exceeded slightly but 
not te any marked extent. It is less 

than had been expected. The City 
Council in committee last night, fix- 
ed the estimate for all civic depart- 
ments except the Fire Department, 
preferring to wait until after the bili 
for m bond-issue for a motor-truck is 
disposed of by the legislature before 
ixing the amount. That suggested is 
$6,500, the same as last year. If m 
motor-truck should be purchased the 
amount could be slightly reduced by 
sccnomies in other directicms. 
The ass-ssment will be $10,000 great 

er khan last year. The chief itzms of 
increase are in the Public Works and 
Roads amd Streats ldepartments, whic 
between them get $5,000 more. This 
is to be devoted to the construction 
of mich acsded surface sewers and 
work on new streets. The Mainten- 
ance of Schools will cost $3,000 more 
About $2,500 additional is accounted 
for by increases in the Contingent, 
Administration of Justice nnd Street 
Lighting departments. The Water 
department has a dccreased asswss- 
ment of $1,000, having the distinction 
of being the only department thet 
has. This department is solf-sustain- 
ing but last.year began a sinking fund 
by setting aside $2,000. It was com- 
mented upon py Ald. Reid that with 
that wxcesption there were no sinking 
funds in th: civic departments and 
that unless somsthing were done to- 
wands ‘'onzanizing such the city would 

provements at the Police Station in 
Uhs way of giving the chief of police a 
private office, are to be made by the 
Justice Committee and Opera House 
improvements musi be partially taken 
care of by the Contingent Fund. Am- 
bitious projects of chairman of the 

Street Lighting and the Roads and 

Streets departments were consider- 
ably curtailed. 1 

DETAILS OF ASSESSMENT. 

A comparative statement of the 

assessment for 1913 and 1914 is as 

follows: 

find itself in a serious position. Im-|- 

An Increase of Ten Thousand Dollars is 
Likely--Big Increase in the Appropri- 
ation for Roads and Streets---Schools 
Will Cost $3000 More Than Last Year--. 
Assessment for Fire Purposes Held up 
by the City Council ~~ 

Ald. Wilinson said the recom- 
mendation of the chairman should be 
accepted. The transmission lines were 
delapidated and needed repairs, 
Ald. Osborne took exception to the 

statement. Ald. Ebbett could come 
back another year with added exper- 
ience and ask for an increased as- 

Ald Everett said the lighting plant 
had been overlooked last year and 

something must be done. He would 
support Ald. Ebbett. 
Ald. Ebbett said he was surprised 

at Ald. Kitchen’s attempt to cut 
down the assessment. However he 
might compromise in the matter. As 
far as Ald. Osborne was concerned, 

te would say that the city's poles 
and egfiipment were mot in as good 

condition as it compelled other com- 

panies to keep theirs. 

A compromise was effected and Ald 
Ebbett moved that the amount b 

$10,000 instead of $11,000. 

Carried. 

FIRE DEPARTMENT, 

Al. Wilkinson speaking on the Fire 

Department assessment said that if 
a motor truck or other additional 
apparatus were secured the assess- 

ment could be cut down. He would 
support Chief  Rutter’s application 

for more apparatus. All they had 
was a new fire station. If it was 
deemed inadvisable to get further 
apparatus, some council would see 
the day when it would wish it had 

it. 
Ald, Walker thought a new hose- 

wagon necessary. It was possible the 
city’s bill might not pass. 
Ald. Wilkinson wanted a Fire As- 

sessment of $6,500. He was not ask- 
ing for a large amount, because he 
was chairman of the Fire Commit- 

tee. 

On suggestion of Ald. Lemont the 
matter was left over until MNeonday 

night mext. 

ROADS AND STREETS 

Ald. Kitchen announced an ambi- 
tious program for the Roads * and 
streets Department which also  in- 
cluded Public Works and asked for a 

RR \ / 
Maintenance of Schools | ...... : 

School Debt Debenture 

City Debt 

City Hall Improvement ... 

Exhibition Debt .. 

Shoe Factory 

Electric Light .... 

Water Improvem:at : 

Streets R 

City 1913 Debenture 

1912 Fire Debenture 

Aid to Victoria Hospital .. 

Municipal Home PE Lr ERR 

Public Health 

Btmeet Lighting :..  ..... woes 

Fire Department 

Roads and Streets 

Public Works (generally) 

rreedievanderred loans 

City Government end Contingencies 

Water Depatitment ........... voeeeeoes URED NAGS Fai a 

Administration of Justice ,......i....i 

1913] 1914 
.....$22,000.00 $27,000.00 

AR TR aT S000 780.00 
4,860.00 3,620.00 

479.32 478.16 

294.72 294.40 

. 578.40 578.48 

800.00 800.00 

ih a 4,580.00 4,820.00 

2,160.00 2,120.00 

1,000.00 

80.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 

9,500.00 10,000.00 

EPA 6,500.00 Not Fixed 

5,000.00 7,500.00 

el w.. 5,000.00 7,500.00 

FR 5,000.00 4,000.00 

11,175.56 12,000.00 

5,000.00 6,000.00 

STREET LIGHTING. 

Ald. Ebbett chairman of the street 
Lighting Committee said he had es- 
timated $11,000 for maintenance, 

growth which should have 
been taken care of before. He 
moved that the amount be placed in 
the assessment. Ald. Stevenson sec- 
onded the motion, { 

‘Ald. Lemont asked for am explan- 
ation of the required increase of $4,- 

000 over the 1913 expenditure, 

Ald. Ebbett explained that both 

hoilers would have to be run in or- 
der to run bothdynamos. 

i. Ald, Kitchen stated that the expen- 

'diture last year had been §11,500, 

about $3,008 not being expended, He 
thought the department could be 
‘run for $9,500 and moved such . he 

 vlaced in the assessment, 

| 

total estimate of $20,000 divided 
| equally between the two. Ald. Kit- 
| cheri made his estimates as follows: 

Surface Sewers: 
Smythe Street 
Woodstock Road 
Northumberland Street ... ... ...: 
Catohtbatines Thats iad SE 

Carleton © Street Repairs 

Roads and Streets: — 
Approach to Highway Bridge. 250 
Lower River Road ..... cc. «eee 700 
Maryland Road ........ ..;.ee. 400 
Woodstock ROA: » 8 ik Aare sane 400 
Squires Road, Argyle Street, 
and I.R.O. Station |... «we 2000 

Street Cleaning .,...... «ives . 2500 

Alphalt Sidewalks i... socepsers... 2500 

Sidewalks [near Parliament 
Buildings ......... Rarer“ NargeWisrros 2000 

Ald. Kitchen said the total was 

City Assessment to Reach 
Hundred Thousand Mark 

A 4 

about $16,000. He further suggested 
that.seven blocks of tarvia pave- 
ment be laid on Regent street from 
Queen Street to the C.P.R. track at 
a cost of fifteen thousand dollars, 
the same to come from‘ the Perman- 
ent Pavement fund. Ald. Kitchen 
pointed out that eighteen thousand 
dollars had been spent by the Depart- 
ment last year and urged that twen- 
ty thousand dollars would not be 
out of the way this year. Surface 
sewers to improve conditions in the 
West End and near the Old Burying 
ground must be built and they for- 
med the largest item of expense, 
It was argued in reply to Ald. 

Kitchen that part of the eighteen 
thousand dollars expended last 
year was chargeable to Permanent 
Streets and also that a portion of 
his own estimates was chargeable to 
the same. 

ASPHALT IS CRITICIZED 

Ald. Wilkinsoni prot:st(d strongly 

against asphalt sidewalks. They were 
a waste of money. The material was 
an apology for asphalt. It was no 
good. A good pavement, concrete or 
something else, was wanted and uot » 

molasses-mixture laid in the fall. 

Ald. Lemond said asphalt was oui 
df date. No other town usel it. 

Ald. Osborne wanted granolithic 
walks. The people did not want tte 
so-called “‘asphalt” walks. He 
thought property owners would fe will 
ing .to pay! half the cost of granoli- 
thic walks. 

Ald. Kitchen explained that half of 

the expropriation which ha: asked for 
would he for surface-sewers which 

were miost necessary. He mdved for 
$10,000 for Public Works and $10,00C 
for Roads and Streets. 
Ald. Stevenson seconded the 

tion. 

Ald. Walker spoke stronglyiin favor 
of asphalt asla material for a cheap 
and servicable walk. The granolitkic 

walks on Queen Street were cracked 
much worse {han the asphalt on the 

same street. 
After some discussion Ald. Kitchen 

placed the estimate at $15,000 d vided 
equally betwesn Public Works and 
Roads and Streets and his motion was 
carried. 

mo 

ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 

Speaking on the estimates for ad: 
minisr(ation of justice Ald. Walker 
said he was strongly infaver of a twa 
year term for aldermen. The esti- 

mates in his department could mot be 
reduced as they were: largely fixed 
charges. He forcasted a charge in the 
artangemt of the police offices in tha 
matter of giving the:chief of police 

a private office. The assessment could 
not be less than $8000, and he moved 
that it be that amount. 
After some discussion the amount in 

the assessment was fixed at $6,000 

(Continued on page four.) 

STOCKS MRE 
SHOWING 

ACTIVITY 
New York, April 1—Stocks were 

supplied at opening and at end of 

frst half hour fractional cazlines 
from the best figures wus shown all 

through the list. There was more 
activity on the recession than on 
similar occasions on Tu sMNday avd’ 
speculators who had bougat on tkat 
day on favorable indicgtims re- 

garding the outcome of the raie case 
seemed to be endeavoring to reclize 
profits. ; 

C.P.R. was very dull, only cne 
sale being recorded up to the end of 
the first hour, and this only made its 
appearance a.ter over forty-five min- 
utes trading, 

(Quotations by J. M. Robinson & 
Sons, Bankers and Brokers, 

Fredericton, N.B.) 

Open Noon 

(60% oot ERR Chr A en 77% 76% 
Smeltersit: Fini Elan 5. 69% 69% 
ERR ON As 208 
Tobacco ex right . 232 

Great Northern ..... ....... 1273 127% 
Dresher i 1443 1443 © 
Northern Pacific 1443 14432 

Penne iiss BhLGE | 111 

Reading 166% 166% 
Union Pacific . 159% 160 

ToS. Stealth GAS 64 63% Rey 
Sales to one o'clock, 114,800 shares 

(Call money at 2 per cent.


